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NOTIFICATION

No. LJD. 19174/15, the Ist. April, 1974. The following Act passed by the Mi­
zoram Legislative Assembly and assented to by the Administrator of Mizoram
is hereby published for general information.

Mizoram Act No.4 of 1974.

The Appropriation (No. I) ACT 1974.

(Received the assent of the Administrator on 30th. March. 1974).

AN

ACT

to provide for the withdrawal of certain furtber sums from and
out of the Consolidated Fund of Mizoram to the services for the
j.eriod from Ist. April, 1973 to 31st. March, 1974.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the
Twc ruy fifth year of the Republic of India as follows :--.

\. This Act may be called the Appropriation (No. I)
Act, 1974.

Short title.
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2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union
Territory of Mizoram there may be paid and applied sums not
exceeding those specified in columns ;:; of the schedule amoun­
trng to the sum of Rupees eight Crores twenty five lakhs forty
two thousand five hundred only towards defraying the several
charges which will COme in course of payment during the finan­
cial year 1973-74 in respect of the services specified in column
2 of the Schedule.

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and
out of the Consolidated Fund of th a Union Territory of Mizo­
ram by the Act shall be appropriated for the services and pur­
poses expressed in the schedule in relation to the period from
I. 4. 73-31. 3.·74.

SCHEDULE

Issue of
Rs. 8,2.5,42,500{­
out of the ('0;150­

lidated Fund of
the Union Terri·
tory of Mizorare
for th e r:i1::lncial
Year 1973-74.

Demand
No.

Services purpose
(Major Headl

Vote by
the Assembly

Charged on
Consolidated Fund. TOTAL.

7.76,0001­
1.000/-

576,44.950/­
80,000/­

14.0J,OOO/-

I.
8.
9.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19
21.

22.

30.

35.

Land Revenue
Interest
General Administration
Police
Misc. Department
Education
Medical
Public Health
Agriculture
Animal Husbandry & Vety.
Forest
Community Development
Industries
Misc. S.D. Organisation
Public Works
Capital Outlay on
Public Works with
Revenue ACCOU11t
Ports and Pilotage
Road Transport
Capital Outlay on
Public Works
Loans & Advances

1,20,250/­

3,91,500/­
9,40,OCO/­
5.07,000/-

67,36,800/·
23,01,250/­
19,21.000/­
10,44000/­
5,34.550/­
1.03,300/-

1.000/­
3.74,800/­
5.37,000/­

63,71,000/-

7,57,100/-

•

1,20.250/­
7.57,1001­
3,91,500/­
9,40,000/­
5,07,000/-

67,30,800/­
21,01.250/­
19.2I,000f­
10,14.0001-

5,34,550/­
1,03,300/-

LooO/­
3,74,800(­
5,37,000/­

63,71,0001-

5,76,44,950/­
80,000/­

14,00,000/-

7,7ii,OOO/­
1,000/-

TOTAL 8.17,85,400/- 7,57.100/- ~,25,42,500/-

A. Sarkar,
Secretary,

Law & Judicial Deptt. Mizorarn.
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NOTIFICATION

No. UD. 29174'16, the tst. April, 1974. The following Act passed by the Mi­
zoram Legislative Assembly and assented to by the Administrator of Mizoram
is hereby published for general information.

Mizoram Act No.5 1914.

The Appropriation (No.2) ACT 1974.

(Receive I tbe assent of the Administrator on 30th. March, 1974).

AN

ACT

-

to provide for the withdrawal of certain sums from and out of
the Consolidated Fund of Mizoram to the services for the period
from Isr. April, 1974 to 31st. March, 1975.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in
the Twenty fifth Year of .the Republic oflndia as follows:-

1. This Bill may be called the Appropriation (No.2) Bill 1974,

2. From and ont of the Consolidated Fnnd of the Union Ter­
ritory of Mizorarn there may be paid and applied snms not
exceeding those specified in column 3 of tbe schedule amounting
to the sum of Rupees Twenty eight crores eighty seven lakhs
and thirty seven thousand only towards defraying the several
charges which will come in course of payment during the finan­
cial year 1974~75 in respect of the services specified in column
2 of the Schedule.

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out
of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Territorv of Mizoram
by the Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes
expressed in the schedule in relation to the period from 1. 4. 74.
to 31. 3 1975.

Short title.

Issue of
Rs. 28,87,37000/­
out of the Consoti-.
dated Fund of the
Union Territory of
Mizoram for the
Financial Year
1974-75.

Appropriati on.
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THE SCHEDULE

Demand
No.

Services and Purpose
(M ajar Head) I, Sums not Exceeding 1

Vote by the ICharged on The I TOlal
i Assembly IConsolidated

Fund .

2 3 5

811000-, , ,

29,43,500j­
2,95,000/-

16,19,000/­
15,000/-,
40,000/,
84000/-. , ,

8,62,0001
-

9.98.000,.1­

2,36.000/­
4,52,0001­
169,000/-

14.000/-

16,19,000/­
15,000/­
40000/­
84,000/-

36,95.5001­
29,4:1,500j­
2,95,000/-

51,81.000/­
61,000

(;.64,000'­
62,17,000'­
4.83,000;­

1,5.9 ,"8,000!­
7 '2.000j­
6.48,100/..

12,50,000'-
2,26.000'­
2.40.000 1-

1,);,97,000/­
20.00,000/­

5,00,000/-

51,0"0,-

9,58,000/-40,000, ­
2,36,000/­
4,52,000(­
1,69,00:)/-

14000'-I i

Parliameat /Sta tciI'.T.
Legislature.
Administrator of LT.
Council of Ministers
Administration of Justice
Ejection
Collection of Taxes on
Income & Expenditure.
Land Revenue
State Excise.
Stamps & Registration
Taxes on Vehicles
Interest Payment
Seen. Gen. Services.

Sectt. Social & Community
Services.
Sectt.. ECO. Services. 6,64,000;-
District Administration. 6217,000/-
Treasury & Accounts Admn. 4,83,000,/-
Police. 1,59,28,000j-
Fire Protection & Control. 7,32,000/-
Jail. 6,48,000/-
Supplies & Disposals 12,50,000/-
Stationery & Printing 2,2l3,OOO/~

Power Project. 2,40,000j-
Public works. 1,37,97,000/-
Housing 20,00,000/-
Irrigation Navigation 5,00,000/-
Drainage & Flood Control
Other Administrative Services. 51,18,000/­
Pension & Other Retirement 61,000/­

Retirement Benefits.

8.
9.

II.
12.

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
40.
19.

20.
21.
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60,00,000/ -

60,39,000/-

1,27,42,000/-

60,0000P-

J,l6,40 OGOf­
IO,O.l,OO(), -

60,39,000/-

1,27,42J)00/-

4,80,0·::,0 •
21,55.000 '

5,89.000 -

7(; 90,000 ­
IO,OO,UOO/­
46,90.\>001­
3:i,g2,OOO/­
4087,000/-

3,00,0001­
L1,35,OOOj­

30,1 gO()(\;­

43,67,000 ­
4,00 ('00/­

33.;6.000/-
6.82.1~,r)OO/-

5623 000:­
1.00000/­

24,35,000 ­
3,40 62 OOO;'~

2,24,23,000;
3,34,(>00(­

71,51.000(­
6,12,000(-

1,19,n,OOO/­
1O,21,OOD(­

4,13.000/­
16,63,000/-

4,~0,000/­

21,55,000(­
5,89,000/-

2,24,23,000/­
3,34,000­

71,51,COO/­
6,12,000/-

1,19,92,000,'­

10,21,000/­
4,13,000/­

16,63,COO/-

1,16.4J,OOO'­
10,0 ,000/-

Education
Arts & Culture
Medical
Family Planning
Public Health. Sanitation
& Water Supply.
Information & Publicity
Labour & Employment
Social Security & Welfare.
Relief on Account of
Natural Calamity.
Other Expenditure on Social &
( ommunir.y Services.
Co-Operation
Other General Economic
Services.
Agriculture 76.90.000(-
Minor Irrigation 10,00,000/-
Soil Conservation 4b,90,OOO/-
Food & Nutrition 3;1,82,000/-
Animal Husbandry 40,87,000/-
Diary & Milk Supply 3,00,000(-
Fisheries 4,3S,(JOO/-
Forest 30,18,000/-
Community Development 'i3,67.000/-
Industries 4.00,000/-
\illagc & Small Industries 33.26.000(-
Roads & uridgcs 6,82,18,000/-
R02.d & Water Transport 5623,000/-
Tourism 1,00,000,/-
Capital Outay on Public \Vor1.5 24,:15,000/­
Capital Outlay on Food S: :';;,40,62,OQO/­
Nutrition
Capital Outlay on Power
Projects
Can-tal Outlav on Road &
Br.dges .
F. Loans & Advances
A ppropriation to Coa­
tingcncy Fund.

50.
53.

37.
3S.
;)~).

t:.r.
.. '.!.

36.

61.

43.
44.

33.
34
35

42.

3(L

31.

25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

24,

23.

A. Sarkar,
S,:,cr(;OHV,

Law t'.!. Judicial Dcpii. Mizcram.

.~r'i! ed lit tllf" N,iznrorn G0vemlncm Press, Aizcwi. C.-I ,000.


